
Milwaukee County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-953 Name: UCC 2020 contract for meals and social
programming

Status:Type: Action Report Approved

File created: In control:12/2/2019 County Clerk's Office

On agenda: Final action: 12/12/2019

Title: From the Interim Executive Director, Department on Aging, requesting passive review of a Program
and Service Contract with the United Community Center in the amount of $264,187 to provide
congregate meals and social programming for older adults at the United Community Center for the
period effective January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020.  (PASSIVE REVIEW;
INFORMATIONAL ONLY UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE COMMITTEE)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-953 County Board report for UCC meals and social programming 2020 contract.pdf, 2. 19-953
Fiscal Note for UCC meal and social programming 2020 contract.pdf, 3. 19-953 UCC 2020 contract
and Exhibit I materials for meals and social programming.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

DISCUSSED WITH NO ACTION TAKEN,
APPROVED

Finance and Audit Committee12/12/2019 1

REFERREDBoard Chairman12/3/2019 1

Milwaukee County Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

